MAD SCIENTIST 5K
Vicksburg, MS
October 22, 2022
5K Run - Men
Overall: Matthew Brewer 18:23, Dylan Robinson
20:49, Wamsley 20:57
19 & Under: Eli Herring 23:36, Peyton Davidson
13:49, Eriam Diaz-Mejias 26:19
20-29: Connor Clift 25:46, Owen Sanders 26:12,
Brandon Randle 34:13
30-39: Jeremy Watkins 22:07, Nicholas Matkin 25:43,
Ben Rutherford 27:35
40-49: Steve Sloan 24:46, Kevin Winters 24:54, Justin
Lang 27:08
50-59: Charles Carleton 43:10
60-69: Carl Bryant 21:33, Michael Nowicki 22:10,
Larry East 23:10
70 & Over: Ike Henry 33:32, Charlie Minor 37:12
5K Run - Women
Overall: Cora Lindsay 23:06, Tracie Herring 25:15,
Ellie Strickler
19 & Under: Stella Owen 28:35, Elle Larson 29:32,
Abigail DeJesus 30:07
20-29: Somer Brown 28:38, Madeleine Malmfeldt
32:48, Brianna Fernando 33:09
30-39: Becky Sloan 25:34, Madalyn Pearson 28:24,
Caley Matthews 28:26
40-49: Racheal Davidson 26:10, Mary White 28:25,
Denise Lindsay 28:52
50-50: Lisa Wamsley 26:16, Marisol Gonzalez 28:01,
Kim East 30:39
60-69: Jo Deal 38:25
70 & Over: Charlene Priester 34:48
5K Walk - Men
Overall: Ron Roma 32:45, Steve Pranger 33:17,
Andrew McCaskill 35:06
19 & Under: |ustin Glass 39:31, Jackson Corley
49:33, Noah Corley 1:21:46
20-29: Kiante King 40:29, Mitchell Fancheux 49:19
40-49: John Phillipson 39:20, Christin Matthews 40:41,
Adam Corley 49:4
50-59: Jerry Deriveux 39:05, Truett Glass 56:20
60-69: Lee Fore 35:07, Charles Atkins 39:08, John
Coccaro 39:37
70 & Over: Don Nichols 38:55, Fred Tracy 1:05:48
5K Walk - Women
Overall: Sonja Dufrene 34:00, Elizabeth Joyner 34:53,
Joyce Beacham 38:37
20-29: Kristen Chatelain 49:14, Nicky Fancheux 49:15,
Shannon Stever 49:56
30-39: Loretta Phillipson 39:21, Kelsie Rost 42:30,
Edith Martinez 46:56
40-49: Amanda Coutch 41:04, Charlotte Glass 41:37,
Kristy Brister 49:05
50-59: Michelle Coccaro 40:17, Barbara Schiller 40:19,
Nancy Lindsey 40:55
60-69: (ynthia Freeny 43:56, Cora Calomeni 49:51
One Mile
Male: Adriam Diaz-Mejias 7:47
Female: Margaret Winters 7:17
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COMPLETE 5K RUN RESULTS Age

Place Name Age Time Pace Grade
|| Matthew Brewer ~ 16M 18:23 5:56 IT7:19
1 | Dylan Robinson 24M 20:49  6:43 20:49
31 Ty Wamsley 54M 20:57  6:46 17:45
4 1 (arl Bryant 6IM 21:33 658 1T:11
5 | Jeremy Watkins 33 22:07  T7:09 21:52
6 2 Michael Nowicki ~ 63M 22:10 T7:10 17:22
T | Cora Lindsay I2F 23:06 7:28 21:01
8 3 larry East 60M 23:10 7:29 1838
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Eli Herring
Peyton Davidson
Steve Sloan
Kevin Winters
Tracie Herring
Ellie Strickler
Becky Sloan
Nicholas Matkin
Connor (Clift
Racheal Davidson
Owen Sanders
Lisa Wamsley
Eriam Diaz-Mejias
Justin Lang

Ben Rutherford
Marisol Gonzalez
Madalyn Pearson
Mary White
(aley Matthews
Carlos Gonzalez
Charles Carraway
Stella Owen
Somer Brown
Terrie Foster
Chris Bates
Denise Lindsay
Ainsley Grammar
Sonia Grammar
Elle Larson

Jeff Artman
Abigail Deesus
Audrey Newman
Alyssa Calomeni
Mike Eck

Kim East

David Ruppel
Jarred Binner
Audie Thompson
Christian Patterson
Jared Dean

Jay Lindsay
Ashley Ruppel

™
I9M
41M
40M
38F
I3F
39F
36M
1M
45F
24M
53F
I2M
42M
30M
5TF
30F
46F
30F
62M
65M
|2
25F
3TF
48M
44F
10M
40F
12F
63M
14F
12
33F
33M
58F
3M
3IM
45F
46M
43M
45M
3IF

Madeleine Malmfeldt 26F

Brianna Fernando
lke Henry

Mack Henry
Jared Brock
Brandon Randle
William Brown
Charlene Priester
Katelynn Shappell
Hayden Schappel
Stephanie Wood
Tyler Sloan

Kyla Sloan
Charlie Minor
Tiffney Dejesus
Gracie Dennis

M. C.-Mangual

Jo Deal

Tammy Jackson
Elizabeth Winters
Katherine Winters
Caitlin Herrin
Hannah Sturtzer
Bill Nelson
Sydney Bufkin
Charles Carleton
Matthew Corley
Daryl Williams
Roman Corley

27F
15M
38M
35M
219M
[1M
TIF
30F
30M
35F
I1M

9F
T6M
43F
14F
38F
65F
53F
IF
36F
30F
24F
68M
26F
55M
16M
44M
I3M

23:36
23:49
24:46
24:54
25:15
25:21
25:34
25:43
25:46
26:10
26:12
26:16
26:19
27:08
27:35
28:01
28:24
28:25
28:26
28:26
2831
2835
28:38
28:39
28:46
28:52
28:58
28:58
29:32
29:44
30:07
30:09
30:28
30:28

1:37 17:07
T:41 23:19
8:00 23:14
8:02 23:32
8:09 24:40
8:13 23:35
8:15 24:50
8:18 25:02
8:19 25:46
8:27 24:15
8:28 26:12
8:29 22:07
8:30 22:50
8:46 25:16
8:54 27:31
9:03 22:23
9:10 28:24
9:10 26:04
9:11 28:22

9.36 23.|8
9:43 28:13
9:44 27:25
9:50 30:20
9:50 30:07
9:54 24:09
10:01 29:59
10:05 31:00
10:12 29:16
10:18 28:48
10:21 29:39
10:24 29:19
10:30 32:30
10:35 32:48
10:42 33:09
10:50 22:50
10:50 32:10
10:58 33:16
11:03 34:12
I1:13 29:18
11:14 22:29
11:25 35:22
11:27 35:23
11:36 35:35
11:47 30:47
11:55 31:08
12:00 24:53
12:01 35:09
12:12 35:38
12:20 37:20
12:24 27:20
12:43 33:12
13:19 36:42
13:19 40:42
13:39 42:16
13:40 42:19
13:41 31:44
13:54 43:04
13:56 36:15
14:26 42:09
14:34 41:24
15:16 42:05

80 6 McKenzie Carlisle ~ 26F 54:47 17:41 54:47
81 10 Ryleigh Grace Brown I0F 1:07:27 25:00 67:12
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COMPLETE 5K WALK RESULTS Age

Place Name Age Time Pace Grade
[ 1 Ron Roma 68M 32:45 10:34 24:30
1 1 Steve Pranger 63M 33:17 10:45 26:05
3 | Sonja Dufrene 50F 34:00 10:59 29:45
4 | Elizabeth Joyner ~ 63F 34:53 [1:16 25:35
5 | Andrew McCaskill ~ 40M 35:06 11:20 33:11
6 3 Lee Fore 6IM 35:07 11:20 28:00
1 1 Joyce Beacham 66F 3837 12:28 27:03
8 1 Don Nichols 15M 38:55 12:34 26:30
9 | Jerry Derivaux 53M 39:05 12:37 33:22
10 4 Charles Atkins 66M 39:08 12:38 29:50
[I"2 John Phillipson 43M39:20 12:42 36:21
[2 | Loretta Phillipson ~ 37F 39:21 12:42 38:38
I3 1 Justin Glass ITM 39:31 12:45 37:45
14 5 John Coccaro 6IM 39:37 12:47 3135
I5 2 Michelle Coccaro  55F 40:17 13:00 33:03
16 3 Barbara Schiller ~ 54F 40:19 13:01 33:31
IT I Kiante King 9M 40:29 13:04 40:27
18 3 Christin Matthews 4IM 40:41 13:08 38:10
19 4 Nancy Lindsey 55F  40:55 13:12 33:34

20 | Amanda Coutch  45F 41:04 13:15 38:04

2l 6 Jay Adams 65M 41:18 13:20 31:46

22 2 Charlotte Glass 46F 41:37 13:26 38:10

23 2 Kelsie Rost 3IF 42:30 13:43 42:28

24 3 C(ynthia Freeny 62F  43:56 14:11 32:41

25 3 Edith Martinez 33F  46:56 15:09 46:44

26 5 Melessia McWhirter 59F  46:57 15:09 36:28

27 3 Kristy Brister 46F  49:05 15:50 45:01

28 | Kristen Chatelain ~ 28F 49:14 15:53 49:14

29 2 Nicky Fancheux  29F 49:15 15:54 49:15

30 2 Mitchell Fancheux ~ 29M 49:19 15:55 49:17

31 2 Jackson Corley I3M 49:33 16:00 44:05

32 4 Adam Corley 4™ 49:41 16:02 4431

33 4 Cora Calomeni 68F 49:51 16:05 33:50

34 3 Shannon Stever 3F  49:56 16:07 49:56

35 7 Timothy Harris 64M  50:06 16:10 38:53

36 6 Teresa Johnson 54F  50:41 16:21 42:08

37 4 Ruth Funches 49F 51:23 16:35 45:31

38 2 Truett Glass 5IM 56:20 18:11 48:53

39 T Patricia Harden SIF 1:01:08 19:44 52:49

40 2 Fred Tracy TIM 1:05:48 21:14 43:10

41 3 Noah Corley M 1:21:46 26:23 59:17
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COMPLETE ONE MILE RESULTS

Place Name Age Time
| Margaret Winters 9 T0T
1 Adriam Diaz-Mejias 8M 747
3 Leiram Diaz-Mejias M T:54
4 Ellie Strickler I3F 816
5 Lincoln Stricker M 87
6 Analeigh Herring [0F  8:40
T Abby Pollak 5F 11:23
8 Janie Schappell 5F 12:04
9 Ellie Winters 6F 12:18
[0 Emily James 4F 13:06
Il Andrew James 3™ 13:09
12 Elizabeth James TF 13:10
I3 Amelia Pollak TF 13:34



